Management has determined that the balance sheet under IFRS at January 1,
2010 is the same as at December 31, 2009, taking into account the early
adoption of certain standards equivalent to IFRS, the mandatory exceptions,
�����
������������	���������	����������

27.4 RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AT DECEMBER 25, 2010

Equity reported under previous GAAP at December 25, 2010 can be
reconciled to the amounts reported under IFRS as follows:

a) The increase in equity is explained as follows:

Reversal of deferred credit to earnings   $8,285
Reversal of deferred credit amortization   $1,554
   $6,731

����������	�������Z'��"��+�������������������������������	��	����
��	������
�������������������	������
	]������	����"����������������������~;'�~7�7��
������
[\�'����"��������������	���	������������"������	�	��������
	��
	�������
therefore was removed from the balance sheet and recognized into earnings
�������������������
�������������������������	���

Previous
GAAP Adjustments IFRS

$ $ $

(������ ��
��� ��
���

2����������

Current liabilities 8,996 8,996
Long-term debt 10,526 10,526
Deferred lease inducements
and deferred rent 2,639 2,639
Deferred credit(a) 6,731 (6,731)

Total liabilities   28,892 (6,731) 22,161
�7���8

Class A common shares 21,803 21,803
Contributed surplus 1,290 1,290
Retained earnings(a) (6,162) 6,731 569
Equity of the shareholders of
New Look(a) 16,931 6,731 23,662
Non-controlling interest 35 35

Total equity 16,966 6,731 23,697
Total liabilities and equity 45,858   45,858

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2011 (53 weeks) and December 25, 2010 (52 weeks)
Amounts in tables are in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share or unit amounts

46

27.5 RECONCILIATION OF EARNINGS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AS REPORTED UNDER PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS - YEAR
ENDED DECEMBER 25, 2010

1���������#������#���$��������+(('
'��������

+((' �� ������� ������/�0 (#A�������� *1�. "������#������#���*1�.

; ; ;

Revenues 70,778 70,778 Revenues
Cost of materials, direct labour, operating,
selling and administration expenses  60,519  (60,519)